

BMO Nesbitt Burns Inc 1 First Canadian Place 35th Floor, P.O Box 150 Toronto, ON, M5X 1H3

Tel: (416) 359-4000 Fax: (416) 359-6696

NATIONAL INSTRUMENT 24-101 TRADE MATCHING AND SETTLEMENT TRADE-MATCHING STATEMENT

To: All trade-matching parties providing trade orders to, acting on behalf of, or executing a trade with:

BMO NESBITT BURNS INC.

This Trade-Matching Statement is being provided in accordance with National Instrument 24-101 – "Institutional Trade Matching and Settlement" and Companion Policy 24-101CP [the "National Instrument"]. It applies to all trades that are subject to the National Instrument.

We confirm that we have established, maintain, and enforce policies and procedures designed to achieve matching in accordance with National Instrument.

SIGNED: 4

Tino Perciballi Managing Director

Trade & Securities Services

Wholesale Banking Product Operations

Institutional Trade Matching Statement Endorsed by the Canadian Capital Markets Association September 7, 2007